
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037749-2024 

Tender

BritNed Circuit Breakers

BRITNED DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037749

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bdd9  

Published 22 November 2024, 8:41am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

BRITNED DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

1-3 Strand

London

WC2N5EH

Contact

Edward Farmer

Email

box.GP.UKBuyerNGV@nationalgrid.com

Telephone

+44 7976989186

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037749-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037749-2024
mailto:box.GP.UKBuyerNGV@nationalgrid.com


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Companies House

04251409

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.britned.com/

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://supplier.ariba.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplier.ariba.com

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

https://www.britned.com/
https://supplier.ariba.com
https://supplier.ariba.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BritNed Circuit Breakers

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31212000 - Circuit breakers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement for the supply and install of circuit breakers across the two BritNed sites in UK
and Netherlands.

To register your interest in this Procurement event and to obtain the pre-qualification

documentation applicants are to email: box.gp.ukbuyerngv@nationalgrid.com

using the wording 'Registering Interest for Britned Circuit Breakers (if you have them) your

Ariba AN number (Network ID), name, email address and contact phone number for all

contacts within your organisation who will need to receive Ariba messages and administer

your online submissions. Following receipt of this information National Grid will invite you to

the Ariba event where all the pre-qualification documentation is contained including further

instructions. 

Please note if you have already engaged with us as part of our market engagement and

Request for Information activities, National Grid may already have invited you to the Ariba

Event upon launch of the tender.

mailto:box.gp.ukbuyerngv@nationalgrid.com


Page 4 to 8

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31212000 - Circuit breakers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

NL - Netherlands

Main site or place of performance

UK Site - BritNed 'Gate C', Grain Road, Isle of Grain, Kent, ME3 0AE

Netherlands Site - BritNed Maasvlakte Converter Station, Coloradoweg 6, 3199 LA
Rotterdam, Havennummer 8210 D

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of 40+ off the shelf circuit breakers to replace those on our two sites across the UK
and the Netherlands. Including install on both sites over a period of years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000



Page 5 to 8

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Plus 2 years, plus 1 year.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 December 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Interested parties should note that BritNed is using the Ariba portal, details in Section

I.3 and 11.1.4. of this notice.

All documentation will be made available through this portal. 

All communications by interested parties must be made to the contacts in Section 11.1.4 .

Once interested parties have been invited to the Ariba Event, National Grid will then only

communicate through the portal. 

Communications sent by alternative means and/or to any other person will be ignored. 

Please note that a "request to participate" for the purposes of section IV.2.2 of this notice is

by completion and return of the Pre-Qualification Questionnaire (PQQ), which is available

through the Ariba portal, by the stated deadline. 

Interested parties should note that National Grid reserves the right to cancel or vary this

procurement process at any stage. BritNed may also change the basis, procedures

and/or timescales set out or referred to within the procurement documents. BritNed

will not be liable for any costs or expenses whatsoever incurred by interested parties in



Page 8 to 8

participating in this procurement process.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T11:34:53+0100
	TCPDF




